Cabling Systems - Copper Solutions
LP-RJ458P8CCEFS
RJ45 8P8C One Part CAT 5e Fully Shielded Plug with Gold-Plated Contacts
with Two Straight Prongs for AWG 23-26 Stranded Wire Conductors.
LPRJ458P8CCEFS_SS_ENB01W
Features
8P8C head style

Cabling Systems - Copper Solutions - CAT 5e  Modular Plug - LP-RJ458P8CCEFS
Dimensional Drawing
How to order
B
C
SpecificationsA
Material:
1.- Housing: Polycarbonate, UL 94V-2, transparent color.
2.- Contact terminal: Phosphor bronze. Finish: 50 micro-inches gold plating over 50 micro-inches nickel-plated on contact
area.
3.- Two straight prongs specially made for better contact with stranded wires.
Electrical:
1.- Applications: 150 VAC max. @ 15A @ 25ºC, derate to 2A @ 70ºC.
2.- Dielectric withstand voltage: 1000 VAC.
3.- Insulation resistance:  500 MΩ.
Performance:
1.- Operating temperature: -40ºC to 80ºC.
2.- Cable plug tensile strength: 7.7 Kg.
3.- Used for AWG 23-26 stranded wires.
4.- Durability: 750 mating cycles.
Standards Compliance:
1.- TIA-568A and TIA-568B
2.- IEC 60603-7
3.- 100 MHz Ethernet
LanPro is continuously improving its products and reserves the right to change specifications and availability without prior notice.
BF
GR
EF
LP-RJ458P8CCEFS
LPRJ458P8CCEFS_DD_ENB01W.pdf
CAT 5e 8P8C 1 part  plug shielded 2 straight prongs
LP-RJ458P8CCEFS RJ45 8P8C one part CAT 5e Fully Shielded Plug with gold-plated contacts with two straight
prongs for AWG 23-26 stranded wire conductors.